OP \$40.00 6554955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM773566

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/04/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Testing Centers, LLC		11/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Testing.com, LLC
Street Address:	1414 NE 42ND STREET, SUITE 400
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6554955	TRAVEL VITAMINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124578008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124578000

Email: ssterling@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: DUBOIS, BRYANT & CAMPBELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 303 Colorado St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6594-608USTM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE R. STERLING
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHANIE R. STERLING/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Testing.com, LLC Certificate of Merger with Health Testing Centers, LLC#page1.tif source=Testing.com, LLC Certificate of Merger with Health Testing Centers, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0350

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned entity submits this Certificate of Merger for filing and hereby certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the business entities which are to merge are:

Name of Entity	Entity Type	State of Organization
Testing.com, LLC	limited liability company	Delaware
Health Testing Centers, LLC	limited liability company	Florida

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of Health Testing Centers, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Health Testing"), and Testing.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and sole surviving entity (the "Survivor," and together with Health Testing, the "Entities"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each Entity in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act.
 - 3. The name of the surviving entity in the merger shall be Testing.com, LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the Survivor shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity in the merger.
 - 5. The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. central time on November $\frac{4}{1}$, 2022.
- 6. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Survivor at the following address:

1414 NE 42nd Street, Ste 400 Seattle, WA 98105

7. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Survivor, on request and without cost, to any member of either Entity.

Signature page follows.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:43 PM 11/04/2022 FILED 03:43 PM 11/04/2022 SR 20223945778 - File Number 5064740

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0351 The Survivor has executed this Certificate of Merger on this 4th day of November, 2022.

TESTING.COM, LLC

Jeff Buhrman, Chief Financial Officer

Certificate of Merger Signature Page

3713320.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 12/12/2022